
U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF MISSISSIPPI

CALENDAR YEAR 2002

CASES CASES CASES ADV.PRO ADV.PRO ADV.PRO
2002 FILED CLOSED PENDING FILED  CLOSED PENDING
 
JAN.   591          610         9783        21           22          287      
              
FEB.   715          660         9838        23           21          289
                            
MAR.   780          242        10376        27           19          297   
         
APR.   701         1007        10070        15           26          286  
                                        
MAY    667          522        10215        32           23          295   
        
JUNE   608          554        10269        16           14          297
        
JULY   714          599        10384        24           17          304       
                           
AUG.   659          692        10351        14           19          299    
             
SEP.   693          701        10343        21           31          289  
          
OCT.   777          803        10317        21           20          290       
                   
NOV.   638          243        10712        59           21          328       
          
DEC.   628          591        10749        23           19          332  


